



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF BOHOL
City of Tagbilaran



Standard Form Number: SF - GOOD-58
Revised on: May 24, 2004
Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

Project Reference No. - PHO - 2022 - 159
Purchase Request No. - PHO - 2022 - 384

PURCHASE ORDER

BOHOL PROVINCIAL DIAGNOSTIC AND AMBULATORY CARE CENTER
Agency/Procuring Entity

Supplier :	PRIM E CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING	D.O. No. :		P.O. # - PHO - 2022 - 347
Address :	0070, Mag aso Street, Taloto Tagbilaran City	Date :		December 05, 2022
Telephone No.:		Mode of Procurement :		Public Bidding
TIN :				

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:	BOHOL PROVINCIAL DIAGNOSTIC AND AMBULATORY CARE CENTER	Delivery Term: See Terms & Conditions at the back hereof
Date of Delivery :	FIFTEEN (15) DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF NTP	Payment Term: Upon Completion of Delivery
Warranty Period:	THREE (3) MONTHS	

Item No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	6	pcs.	Adaptor, Octopus adaptor triple flat tap to flat pin, 10A, 250V	58.95	353.70
2	7	pcs.	Adaptor, Universal socket adaptor, 10A, 250V	58.95	412.65
3	34	pcs.	Air Freshener 500ML - spray	269.95	9,178.30
4	200	bot.	Alcohol ethyl, 70%, 500ml	95.50	19,100.00
5	3	pcs.	Basin, round, plastic, durable, 30cm x 24cm x 10.5cm	249.95	749.85
6	100	gallon	Bleach, scented, 1 gallon (for hospital), best quality	164.95	16,495.00
7	25	pcs.	Broom, soft (tambo)	55.95	1,398.75
9	1	pc.	Battery Alkaline AAA, heavy duty, 4's (rechargeable w/ charger),	1,199.95	1,199.95
10	8	packs	Battery AA, heavy duty, 4's	167.60	1,340.80
11	7	packs	Battery AAA, heavy duty, 4's	121.60	851.20
12	2	kls.	Chlorine Granules/powder, 1kl	143.65	287.30
13	1	box	Cleanser Powder, Bathroom, tricolor w/ bleach 350grs.	349.00	349.00
14	4	packs	Cup, disposable 50's (paper cup)	89.95	359.80
15	5	bot	Declogger 500ml	119.95	599.75
16	22	packs	Detergent powder, 2kg	340.00	7,480.00
17	6	gallon	Dishwashing Liquid, 1 gallon	479.95	2,879.70
18	50	pcs.	Disinfectant spray, Scented, kills 99.9% germs, deodorize odor and freshen the air,	212.30	10,615.00
19	7	gallon	Disinfectant, concentrate, 1 gallon	527.55	3,692.85
20	7	pcs.	Dust Pan - Plastic big	274.95	1,924.65
21	17	pcs.	Door Mat 40cm*60cm, cloth	159.95	2,719.15
22	2	pcs.	Drum Plastic (100L capacity)	999.95	1,999.90
23	50	pcs.	Drinking glass	12.95	647.50
24	10	pcs.	Extension cord, 4 gang multipurpose sockets, 4 gang universal sockets, 10A, 2000W	1,049.95	10,499.50
25	10	bot	Fabric Conditioner, 1L	211.70	2,117.00
26	5	pcs.	Fire extinguisher, 5kl, 10 LBS, TYPE ABC, Portable Fire Extinguisher	2,849.95	14,249.75
27	48	pcs.	Fork - stainless steel	7.95	381.60
28	200	packs	Garbage bag, 11x11x24, black, Medium, 10's	74.35	14,870.00
29	200	packs	Garbage bag, 11x11x24, Green, Medium, 10's	74.35	14,870.00
30	200	packs	Garbage bag, 11x11x24, Yellow, Medium, 10's	74.35	14,870.00
31	100	packs	Garbage bag, black, Small, 10's	65.45	6,545.00
32	100	packs	Garbage bag, Yellow, Small, 10's	65.45	6,545.00
33	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, Black, Large, 50's	186.10	18,610.00
34	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, yellow, Large, 50's	186.10	18,610.00
35	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, green, Large, 50's	186.10	18,610.00
36	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, Black, XXL Large, 50's	108.80	10,880.00
37	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, yellow, XXL Large, 50's	108.80	10,880.00
38	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, green, XXL Large, 50's	108.80	10,880.00
39	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, black, XLarge, 50's	100.45	10,045.00
40	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, yellow, XLarge, 50's	100.45	10,045.00
41	100	packs	Garbage bag, thick, good quality, green, XLarge, 50's	100.45	10,045.00
42	10	bot	Glass cleaner with sprayer, 500ml	150.65	1,506.50
43	2	pcs.	Helmet motorcycle-black, advanced polycarbonate shell, maximize ventilation	1,799.95	3,599.90
44	10	bot.	Handwashing liquid 225ml	107.95	1,079.50
45	7	pcs.	Insecticide spray: multi-insect killer (mosquitoes, cockroaches, flies) 500ml	277.40	1,941.80
46	35	pcs.	LED T8 Bulb, light lamp, white light E27, AC 220V, 10W	147.95	5,178.25
47	20	pcs.	Led bulb 16 watts, daylight, good quality	455.95	9,119.00
48	50	pcs.	Led Bulb, lamp T5 13 watts	287.95	14,397.50
49	2	pcs.	Led Red light led Bulb 5w A19/a60 color bulbs with e26/e27 medium base	128.45	256.90

50	3	gallon	Liquid Hand soap, 1Gal	214.95	644.85
51	2	pcs.	Laundry Basket with cover (44.5cmxW32cmxH61 cm)	263.95	527.90
52	2	pcs.	Microphone, Heavy duty wired microphone, unidirectional wired microphone, Hyper-	949.95	1,899.90
53	3	bot	Muriatic acid, pure, 500 ml	125.30	375.90
54	5	pcs.	adhesive super glue 3G.	59.95	299.75
55	12	pcs.	Mop handle, heavy duty, aluminum screw type	268.95	3,227.40
56	5	pcs.	Mop Head made of rayon	164.33	821.65
57	5	pcs.	Mop Head with handle ,microfiber	649.95	3,249.75
58	3	pcs.	Mop dryer with head	650.00	1,950.00
59	12	bot.	Multipurpose Cleaner 1L	148.20	1,778.40
60	5	bot.	Plastic Brush for toilet bowl/fabric, long handle, plastic	109.95	549.75
61	10	pcs.	Rags (basahan), round-cotton	89.45	894.50
62	5	pcs.	Scrubbing pad/scouring pad: made of synthetic nylon 140x220	39.95	199.75
63	44	pcs.	Soap, hand soap, Liquid, Anti-bacterial, 500ml	82.95	3,649.80
64	10	pcs.	Soap (Detergent bar/laundry) blue	34.75	347.50
65	2	pcs.	Spin Mop Head 360 replacement microfiber, Big, 16cm	75.45	150.90
66	3	pcs.	Spin Mop Stainless steel wringer Bucket	249.95	749.85
67	48	pcs.	Spoon – stainless steel	7.95	381.60
68	2	pcs.	Storage Box dish rack,detachable dish tray,size 18 x 14x 22inch	1,057.40	2,114.80
69	1	pc	Waste Basket Small Trashcan pedal 7 ltrs. 28X23.5x31.8 cm	1,199.95	1,199.95
70	10,000	pcs.	Plastic Disposable cup with cover 3.0 oz.	3.55	35,500.00
71	10	pcs.	Toilet deodizer	47.50	475.00
72	5	gallon	Toilet bowl cleaner 1 gal (4 ltrs)	228.85	1,144.25
73	5	pcs.	Toilet pump	68.35	341.75
74	100	packs	Toilet paper,300's 2 ply 12 rolls	167.95	16,795.00
X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X					
TOTAL				> > >	404,536.90
					VVVVVVVVV

(total amount in words)

FOUR HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX PESOS AND 90/100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

PRIME CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING
Signature over printed name of Supplier

ERICO ARISTOTLE C. AUMENTADO
Governor

Date

DEC 15 2022

By Authority of the Governor

ASTERIA C. CABERTE
Provincial Administrator

Date approved: _____

Funds Available:

EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN
Provincial Treasurer

Earmarked No. :

2855

Amount :

P 405,123.35